





YER 1-WCG (BAYER)YE

RECORDANDIN FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

1

1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
	BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT		Bayer Yakuhin, Ltd., 3-5-36, Miyahara, Yodogawa-Ku, Osaka, Japan		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?		
	[] Yes [X] No		[] Yes [X] No		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:				
	[X] Assignment [] Merger				
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other				
	Execution Date: June 23, 1999				
	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): U.S. Patent nos. 4827032; 4904797; 4965258; 4988820				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
.999 1	A. Patent Application No.(s) MTHAI1 00000095 021445 4827032		B. Patent No.(s)		
81	160.00 CH				

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

William C. Gerstenzang SPRUNG KRAMER SCHAEFER & BRISCOE 660 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591-5144 (914) 332-1700

> PATENT REEL: 010197 FRAME: 0372

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4					
Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>160.00</u>				
[] Enclosed	[X] Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account				
B. Deposit Account Number: 02-1445					
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any y of the original document.				
	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) [] Enclosed Deposit Account Number: DO Statement and signature.				

ADDITIONAL FEE

Please charge any insufficiency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No. $\underline{02-1445}$

1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation, located at D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany, (hereinafter "assignor") being the sole owner of the following United States patents

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Entitled</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
4827032	CYCLOALKYL-ONE-CONTAINING BENZENESULPHONAMIDES	05/02/89
4904797	PROCESS OF PREPARING CYCLOALKANO(1,2-B)INDOLE- SULPHONAMIDES	02/27/90
4965258	CYCLOALKANO(1,2-B)INDOLE- SULPHONAMIDES, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND USE	10/23/90
4988820	CYCLOALKANO(1,2-B)INDOLE- SULPHONAMIDES	01/29/91

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto:

Bayer Yakuhin, Ltd., 3-5-36, Miyahara, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka, Japan

a corporation of **Japan**, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patents aforesaid; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Date: 23 June 1999

Date: August 4, 1999

By: 1000. Put IV

Title: -both Secretaries-

BAYER YAKUHIN, LTD.

Name: Wolfgang Plischke

Title: President

We accept this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 010197 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 08/30/1999

•